
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:486
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2009
WORKING WOMEN`S HOSTEL
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from some of the State Governments for setting up of working women`s hostels;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a),(b)&(c) Yes, Sir. The Ministry of Women and Child Development has received 46 proposals during the calendar years 2007 and 2008 under the Scheme of Working Women`s Hostel. State-wise details are at Annexure. Out of 46 proposals, 8 have been approved by the Government. Remaining 38 cases were not found conforming to the norms of the scheme regarding which the respective State Governments have been duly informed.
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